
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 70,142

 62,534

 1,941

 354

 1,201

 28

 2,045

 2,039

 5,949

 89.2%

 2.8%

 0.5%

 1.7%

 0.0%

 2.9%

 2.9%

 8.5%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 70,470

 62,906

 1,915

 351

 1,203

 28

 2,034

 2,033

 5,941

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 52,539

 47,963

 1,375

 262

 891

 19

 1,239

 790

 3,410

 52,867

 48,334

 1,349

 259

 893

 19

 1,228

 3,402

 785

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 3,023

 6,135

 1,922

 3,655

 6,272

 9,280

 4,518

 2,866

 5,579

 1,708

 3,385

 6,267

 9,464

 6,068

 5,889

 11,714

 3,630

 7,040

 12,539

 18,744

 10,586

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 68,423

 8,286

 56,442

 6

 30,527

 28,294

 19,250

 9,044

 2,233

 1,719

 552

 8,835

 5,745

 908

 2,182

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

69,70,71,108

1

8,28

6

240,305,306,307,393,400,435,473

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 89.3%

 2.7%

 0.5%

 1.7%

 0.0%

 2.9%

 2.9%

 8.4%

 91.3%

 100.0%

 2.6%

 0.5%

 1.7%

 0.0%

 2.4%

 1.5%

 6.5%

 100.0%

 91.4%

 0.5%

 1.7%

 0.0%

 2.3%

 1.5%

 6.4%

 2.6%

 4.3%

 8.7%

 2.7%

 5.2%

 8.9%

 13.2%

 6.4%

 4.1%

 8.0%

 2.4%

 4.8%

 8.9%

 13.5%

 8.7%

 8.4%

 16.7%

 5.2%

 10.0%

 17.9%

 26.7%

 15.1%

 100.0%

 92.7%

 63.1%

 29.6%

 7.3%

 94.6%

 12.1%

 82.5%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 65.0%

 10.3%

 24.7%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas Senate District 24




