Kansas Senate District 24

				ppulation rcent of total popu	llation)			
	Census		Adjuste	d	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votin	ig Age
- Total Population	70,142	100.0%	70,470	100.0%	52,539	100.0%	52,867	100.0%
White	62,534	89.2%	62,906	89.3%	47,963	91.3%	48,334	91.4%
Black	1,941	2.8%	1,915	2.7%	1,375	2.6%	1,349	2.6%
American Indian	354	0.5%	351	0.5%	262	0.5%	259	0.5%
Asian	1,201	1.7%	1,203	1.7%	891	1.7%	893	1.7%
Hawaiian	28	0.0%	28	0.0%	19	0.0%	19	0.0%
Other Races	2,045	2.9%	2,034	2.9%	1,239	2.4%	1,228	2.3%
Two or More Races	2,039	2.9%	2,033	2.9%	790	1.5%	785	1.5%
Hispanic (all races)	5,949	8.5%	5,941	8.4%	3,410	6.5%	3,402	6.4%

		(numbe	Age and Gen r and percent of to			
	Male		Female		Both	
– Under 6 years of age	3,023	4.3%	2,866	4.1%	5,889	8.4%
6 to 17 years of age	6,135	8.7%	5,579	8.0%	11,714	16.7%
18 to 21 years of age	1,922	2.7%	1,708	2.4%	3,630	5.2%
22 to 29 years of age	3,655	5.2%	3,385	4.8%	7,040	10.0%
30 to 44 years of age	6,272	8.9%	6,267	8.9%	12,539	17.9%
45 to 64 years of age	9,280	13.2%	9,464	13.5%	18,744	26.7%
65 years of age and older	4,518	6.4%	6,068	8.7%	10,586	15.1%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Hous	eholds)	
Total Persons in household	68,423	94.6%
Persons living alone	8,286	12.1%
Persons living in families	56,442	82.5%
Householder or spouse under 18	6	0.0%

Family households with perso (number of hh and percent of family hh wit		er 18)	
Total	8,835	100.0%	
Married Couples	5,745	65.0%	
Female Householder, no spouse	2,182	24.7%	
Male Householder, no spouse	908	10.3%	

Housing Uni (number of units; percen		
Total	30,527	100.0%
Occupied	28,294	92.7%
Owner occupied	19,250	63.1%
Renter occupied	9,044	29.6%
Vacant	2,233	7.3%

Persons in Group Quarters]
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,719	
Persons in nursing homes	552	

3	
,307,393,400,435,473	
06	06,307,393,400,435,473

Profile produced by:

Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1